## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conterra LLC		05/26/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conterra Ultra Broadband, LLC
Street Address:	2101 Rexford Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200E
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2785545	CONTERRA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-6093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 755-2115

Email: atltrademarks@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Anne Keefe

Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C291 3001 (56482.0002.3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Anne Keefe

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0156

900118913

\$40.00

Signature:	/Sarah Anne Keefe/
Date:	10/21/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Conterra Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0157 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

AUS 0 8 2008

# AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The Limited Liability Company amends its articles of organization in accordance with Section 33-44-204

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

	The name of the Limited Liability Company is	Conterra, LLC
	The date the articles of organization were filed	l is April 20, 2001
	The articles of organization are amended in the provisions may lawfully be included in the article.	e following respects, of which all amended cles of organization.
	Amendment shall change the n	ame of the LLC from Conterra, LLC to
	Conterre Ultr	a Broadband, LLC
	Please attach additional amendments if space	is needed.
	Date May 26, 2005	Mun -
	Date May 20, 2000	
1		Signa
		Michael E. Utley, Manager

#### FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- If management of the Limited Liability Company is vested in managers, a manager shall execute these amended articles
  of organization. If management of the Limited Liability Company is reserved to the members, a member shall execute
  these amended articles of organization. Specify whether a member or manager is executing these amended articles of
  organization.
- File two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy.
- This form must be accompanied by the filing fee of \$110.00, payable to the Secretary of State.

Return to: Secretary of State PO Box 11350 Columbia SC 29211

THE FILING OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT, IN AND OF ITSELF, PROVIDE AN EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THIS CORPORATE NAME ON OR IN CONNECTION WITH ANY PRODUCT OR SERVICE. USE OF A NAME AS A TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK WILL REQUIRE FURTHER CLEARANCE AND REGISTRATION AND BE AFFECTED BY PRIOR USE OF THE MARK. FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT THE TRADEMARKS DIVISION OF THE SECRETARY OF STATES OFFICE AT (803) 734-1728.

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, January 2000

050608-0005 FILED: 05/31/2005 CONTERRA ULTRA BROADBAND, LLC

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

South Carolina Secretary of State

**RECORDED: 10/21/2008** 

Mark Hammond

TRADEMARK REEL: 003874 FRAME: 0158